

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 7075/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in AA No. 18/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LATHEESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLALATHIL SREEDHARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Das T.K., Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable in three
weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Stay of final decree proceedings till then.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, learned counsel appears on caveat
and accepts notice for respondent No.3. Notice to others.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master