

f

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2, 3 & 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19125/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in AA No.18/2003 of the HIGH  
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LATHEESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLALATHIL SREEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting aside  
an abatement and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Achu Ann Michael,Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside, delay condoned and application for  
bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No.2 is allowed.  
Amended cause title may be filed within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER